COMMSCOPE’

COWO
Customer Wall Outlet

COWO is a fiber opfic customer
outlet that allows easy and unobfrusive
fermination of fiber optic cables in an

office, home or communications room.

Features

*  Accommodates two termination/splice connections

e 2 SCsimplex or 1 LC duplex adapters

® 2 crimp, mechanical or heat shrink splices

* P20 rated
* Very flat design, mounts on a standard flush mount electrical outlet
e Utilizes reduced bend radius fiber (G657.A and B)

 Possibility fo invert the adapter in the holder to prevent disconnection when pulling

the patch cords
*  RoHS compliant
e Conforms to UL 94 V-O
* lockable with screw or lead-wire seal
e Cable entrance from the bottom, left and rear

*  Made of molded plastic (halogen free, LSZH-1), white (RAL 9010)

For more information, visit commscope.com



COWO

Customer Wall Outlet

Technical data
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Ordering Information

Connector type

COWO - XX X X

SR ie
| SC/APC
I IC/upC
I LC/APC

Number of pigtails

0
1
2

Number of adapters

1 SC simplex or
1 LC duplex

7| SC simplex only

COWO will always be delivered with at least one adapter.

112
115
80
24,5

Number of input cable posifions
| Input cable diameter

me Max. capacity
Max. number of customer feeds

F B Operating temperature
Material

EH8508-000

Accessories

4

37 mm

2 fibers

2 pafch cords
-40°C to +/0°C
PCHR

For cable splicing, a strain relief can be installed
instead of an adapter af the same position.

FTX-7029 1 900-30 Strain Relief for TWO cables up to 3,0mm diameter
FTX-7029 1 900-50 Strain Relief for ONE cable up to 4,2mm diameter

Bracket for easily mounting on a wall without opening the outlet.

COWO-BRACKETWALL-O1-10)

For more technical options and order quantity information, please consult your local sales representative.
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Visit our website or contact your local CommScope representative for more information.
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